12-07-2005

•		Q91726
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	7.2	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103132339 Trademark Office: Please record the attack	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Tomotaka TSUCHIMURA	FUJI PHOTO FILM	
Kazuto KUNITA	No. 210 Nakanuma, Kanagawa, JAPAN	Minami-Ashigara-Shi,
	Kanagawa, JAI AN	75 28
	}	7.59
		<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	1
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne	
Other	1	
Execution Date: November 18, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
		as afaha anglisation in Nasanhar 10, 2005
		te of the application is: November 18, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	
		No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
23373		be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		rected and authorized to charge all required ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
•		0. Please also credit any overpayments to said
j	Deposit Account.	
· I	8. Deposit Account	Number: 19-4880
1	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		
Coff.		November 30, 2005
Abraham J. Rosner	Reg. No. 33,276	Date
Total number of n	ages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and documents: 2
	o be recorded with required cover si	
	P ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION	

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000152 11289327 12/06/2005 DBYRNE 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0495

Assignment

			•		
Во	Whereas, I/Wooth of c/o Fuji Pho	e, <u>Tomotaka</u> oto Film Co., Ltd	a TSUCHIMURA d., 4000, Kawashir	and Kazuto KUNI i, Yoshida-cho, Haiba	TA of ra-gun, Shizuoka, JAPAN
In	k for Ink Jet	-Recording	Curable Thro	improvements in ugh Irradiation hic Printing Pl	with A Radioactive ates Using the Same
	executed an applicember 17, 200		ers Patent of the	United States of Ar	nerica therefor on
	Whereas,		Fuji Photo F	ilm Co., Ltd.	
			No. 210, Nakani	uma, Minami-Ashigara	–Shi,
			Kanagawa, JAP	'AN	
inve	(assignee), des				the application and
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,					
					er to the above named
					the application and the
					he right to claim priority rademark Office to issue
any I	Letters Patent gra	nted upon the	invention set for	th in the application	to the assignee, its
					ion all papers deemed on when called upon to
	by the assignee.		non with the on	ned States application	on when caned upon to
	I/We hereby a	uthorize and re	equest our attorn	eys SUGHRUE MI	ON, PLLC of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses					
(App	lication number	, filed		and Confirmation nu	ımber) the filing date
and a	application numb			own.) the filling date
		_		_	
Data	Nice combace 10				
Date:	November 18,	2005	omotaka	Tsuchimura	
Date:		_	omotaka motaka TSUCH	Tsuchimura IMURA	
Date:	November 18,	_	Lasuto)	Lunita	
Date:		_	motaka TSUCH Kaguto K Kazuto Ki	Lunita	
		s/ 2005)	Lasuto)	Lunita	
Date:		, 2005 <u>)</u>	Lasuto)	Lunita	
Date:		s/ 2005)	Lasuto)	Lunita	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0496